NORTHERN DISTRIC	IKRUPTCY COURT T OF CALIFORNIA	
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
In re	No. 01-30923 DM	
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC	Chapter 11 Case	
•	Date: May 25, 2001 Time: 1:30 p.m.	
Dottor.	Place: 235 Pine St., 22nd Flo	or nia
Federal I.D. No. 94-0742640	,	
NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S MOTION FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION OF EXECUTORY		
HYDROELECTRIC POWER	PURCHASE CONTRACTS	
	٨	(K)
	1	₹ ⁰⁰ .
	ADD: ends LEDS OGC 1	mail Cert
NOTICE OF ERRATA TO MOTION FOR ORDER A		
	A Professional Corporation Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-4065 Telephone: 415/434-1600 Facsimile: 415/217-5910 Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor in Possession PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY UNITED STATES BAN NORTHERN DISTRIC SAN FRANCISO In re PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a California corporation, Debtor. Federal I.D. No. 94-0742640 NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PACIFIC G MOTION FOR ORDER AUTHORIZIN HYDROELECTRIC POWER	A Professional Corporation Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-4065 Telephone: 415/434-1600 Facsimile: 415/217-5910 Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor in Possession PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION In re PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a California corporation, Debtor. Debtor. Pate: May 25, 2001 Time: 1:30 p.m. Place: 235 Pine St., 22nd Flo San Francisco, Califor

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 27, 2001, Pacific Gas and Electric 1 2 Company, the debtor and debtor in possession in the above-captioned Chapter 11 case 3 ("PG&E"), filed an Errata To The Memorandum Of Points And Authorities In Support Of 4 Motion For Order Authorizing Assumption Of Executory Hydroelectric Power Purchase 5 Contracts filed on April 25, 2001. As set forth in the Errata, on page 11, lines 11-13 of the 6 supporting Memorandum of Points and Authorities, PG&E states: "PG&E's revenue, on the 7 other hand, based on its rate setting and collection structure, has averaged approximately \$22.2 billion per annum from 1998 to 2000." This sentence should state: "PG&E's revenue, 8 9 on the other hand, based on its rate setting and collection structure, has averaged approximately \$9.23 billion per annum from 1998 to 2000." This correction is applicable to 10 the corresponding statement in paragraph 19 of the Declaration of Randal S. Livingston filed 11 12 in support of the motion. PG&E apologizes for any inconvenience to interested parties. A supplemental declaration of Randal S. Livingston will be filed herein prior to the hearing. 13 14 15 DATED: April 27, 2001 16 Respectfully, 17 HOWARD, RICE, NEMEROVSKI, CANADY, **FALK & RABKIN** 18 A Professional Corporation 19 20 21 Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor in Possession 22 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 23 WD 042601/1-1419909/cec/913531/v1 24 25 26 27 28